
Pickering Grange Grass Roots RPL Qualifier
15.03.2026

Class 1 A - 40 cm Led
Order  Horse Name  Member School Section  Team Name Class NameJ FaultsStyle Pen Total Placing Team
14:19 Punk The Old Rectory Nursery individual The Old Rectory Nursery Class 1 A 0 17 17 1 -
14:27 Gilfach Josephine Knightlow C of E Primary School, WARKSteam Knightlow C of E Primary SchoolClass 1 A 0 18 18 2 1
14:15 Blossom Lake Haven School individual Class 1 A 0 22 22 3 -
14:17 Mountain Romeo Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS individual Spratton HallClass 1 A 0 23 23 4 -

Class 1 B - 40 cm Assisted
Order  Horse Name  Member School Section  Team Name Class NameJ FaultsStyle Pen Total Placing Team
14:29 Freddie Knightlow C of E Primary School, WARKSteam Knightlow C of E Primary SchoolClass 1B 0 10 10 1 1
14:35 Rainbow Cookie Tysoe Primary School individual Class 1B 0 14 14 2 -
14:33 MISTER I Ratcliffe College, LEICS individual Class 1B 0 15 15 3 -
14:25 Effie Kahlo Knightlow C of E Primary School, WARKSteam Knightlow C of E Primary SchoolClass 1B 0 17 17 4 1
14:21 Ellie Brooke Priory School, RUTLAND team Brooke PrioryClass 1B 4 12 16 5 -
14:23 Bonnie King's Hawford, WORCS individual kings hawford Class 1B EL 27 EL EL -
14:31 Wellbank Gabriel Pitsford School individual Class 1B WD WD WD WD -

Class 2 - 50 cm
Order  Horse Name  Member School Section  Team Name Class Name JF 1 Time 1 JF 2 Time 2 Opti Diff. Tot JF Placing Team
14:55 Popalbee Minnie MouseYarlet School, STAFFS individual Class 2 0 32.28 0 42.77 42.40 0.37 0 1 -
15:19 Popalbee Tomcat Yarlet School, STAFFS individual Class 2 0 31.33 0 44.47 42.40 2.07 0 2 -
15:09 Punk Knightlow C of E Primary School, WARKSteam Knightlow C of E Primary SchoolClass 2 0 27.08 0 40.00 42.40 2.40 0 3 1
15:53 Cranmore HoneybeeChurch Lench C of E First School, WORCSindividual Class 2 0 32.13 0 45.05 42.40 2.65 0 4 -
15:13 Wellbank Gabriel Pitsford School individual Class 2 0 24.23 0 45.17 42.40 2.77 0 5 -
15:05 Bonnie King's Hawford, WORCS individual kings hawfordClass 2 0 30.86 0 46.38 42.40 3.98 0 6 -



15:03 Reuben Brooke Priory School, RUTLAND team Brooke PrioryClass 2 0 34.28 0 49.55 42.40 7.15 0 7 -
14:57 Freddie Knightlow C of E Primary School, WARKSteam Knightlow C of E Primary SchoolClass 2 0 25.06 0 34.40 42.40 8.00 0 8 1
15:15 MISTER I Ratcliffe College, LEICS individual Class 2 0 24.70 4 49.18 42.40 6.78 4 9 -
15:17 Rainbow Cookie Tysoe Primary School individual Class 2 0 35.95 4 82.34 42.40 39.94 4 10 -
15:01 Ellie Brooke Priory School, RUTLAND team Brooke PrioryClass 2 12 86.87 0 45.23 42.40 2.83 12 11 -
15:11 Derreen Dan Lake Haven School individual Class 2 12 66.07 0 47.93 42.40 5.53 12 12 -
15:07 Effie Kahlo Knightlow C of E Primary School, WARKSteam Knightlow C of E Primary SchoolClass 2 0 40.05 16 110.87 42.40 68.47 16 13 1
14:59 Nero Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR individual Class 2 4 50.58 EL EL 42.40 EL EL EL -

Class 3 - 60 cm
Order  Horse Name  Member School Section  Team Name Class Name JF 1 Time 1 JF 2 Time 2 Tot JF Placing Team
15:39 Rhydspence Cathryn Church Lench C of E First School, WORCSindividual Class 3 0 25.46 0 32.25 0 1 -
15:53 Cranmore HoneybeeChurch Lench C of E First School, WORCSindividual Class 3 0 28.91 0 36.26 0 2 -
15:45 Hilgarths The Last Samurai Lake Haven School individual Class 3 0 27.35 0 37.06 0 3 -
LE Spyder Tysoe Primary School individual Class 3 0 28.85 0 41.75 0 4 -
15:47 Benji Rugby School individual Class 3 0 28.03 0 44.55 0 5 -
15:43 Derreen Dan Lake Haven School individual Class 3 0 32.16 0 48.33 0 6 -
15:37 Reuben Brooke Priory School, RUTLAND team Brooke PrioryClass 3 0 31.41 0 49.07 0 7 -
15:49 Paris Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS individual Spratton HallClass 3 0 28.26 4 39.68 4 8 -
LE Wellbank Gabriel Pitsford School individual Class 3 0 29.20 4 54.20 4 9 -
15:41 Silver Sox Hall's HS, NORTHANTS individual Hall's HS Class 3 0 32.35 4 58.08 4 10 -
15:35 Nero Barnard Castle School, CO.DUR individual Class 3 EL EL EL EL EL EL -
15:51 Popalbee Minnie MouseYarlet School, STAFFS individual Class 3 WD WD WD WD WD WD -

Class 4 - 70 cm
Order  Horse Name  Member School Section  Team Name Class Name JF 1 Time 1 JF 2 Time 2 Tot JF Placing Team
16:10 Rhydspence Cathryn Church Lench C of E First School, WORCSindividual Class 4 0 25.36 0 31.13 0 1 -
16:20 Cranmore HoneybeeChurch Lench C of E First School, WORCSindividual Class 4 0 28.11 0 33.05 0 2 -
16:12 Silver Sox Hall's HS, NORTHANTS individual Hall's HS Class 4 0 29.13 0 42.08 0 3 -



LE Spyder Tysoe Primary School individual Class 4 0 33.46 0 45.58 0 4 -
16:14 Hilgarths The Last Samurai Lake Haven School individual Class 4 4 34.70 0 36.40 4 5 -
16:18 Paris Spratton Hall, NORTHANTS individual Spratton HallClass 4 0 26.35 4 45.83 4 6 -
16:16 Benji Rugby School individual Class 4 8 28.66 0 44.65 8 7 -


